PRINTED: 12/08/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345520	B. WING		10/27/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1028 BLAIR STREET  THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 278 SS=D	ACCURACY/COORD The assessment must resident's status.  A registered nurse must each assessment with participation of health A registered nurse must assessment is completed in the complete statement in a resubject to a civil mone \$1,000 for each assess willfully and knowingly to certify a material and assessment in a resubject to a civil mone \$1,000 for each asses willfully and knowingly to certify a material and assessment in a resubject to a civil mone \$1,000 for each assess willfully and knowingly to certify a material and assessment in a resubject to a civil mone \$1,000 for each assess willfully and knowingly to certify a material and the control of the c	INATION/CERTIFIED  It accurately reflect the  Just conduct or coordinate In the appropriate In the appropria	F 27	,	11/21/16
AROPATORY	by: Based on staff intervifacility failed to accura Comprehensive Minir PASRR (preadmission Review) Level II rease reviewed with a PASE	is not met as evidenced iew and record review the ately code the num Data Set (MDS) for n Screening and Resident on for 1 of 1 residents RR Level II status (Resident		F 278 Deficiency corrected  Corrective action has been accomplish for the alleged deficient practice in regards to Resident #5. The MDS coordinator modified MDS assessment	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 11/18/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345520	B. WING _			10/	27/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  28 BLAIR STREET  HOMASVILLE, NC 27360	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	cumulative diagnose schizophrenia, anxie #5 also had a PASRI with no expiration da Review of a message hospital to the facility was admitted due to needed and has no comay keep her existin Review of the Annua assessment dated 7/ was cognitively impa Level II section for "evaluated by Level II have a serious mentaretardation or related correctly as yes how resident 's Level II's for "Mental Retarda as "no" for "serio During interview with 10/27/16 at 3:00 PM letter from the hospit that with a diagnoses reference to mental if contained in the lette be coded yes for Lever mental illness.  During interview with 10/27/16 at 3:05 PM new to doing the MD the process of getting accurate PASRR inforthat she had not bee	eluded: admitted 4/30/14 and had as including seizure disorder, ty, and depression. Resident R Level II number (	F 2	278	with ARD of 7/29/16, on 11/01/16, to reflect accurate PASRR information.  Current facility residents have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. The MDS coordinate completed an audit on 11/16/16, for current facility residents, to validate the residents with a Level 2 PASSR were coded correctly on the MDS.  Assessments identified as inaccurate were modified and transmitted to the state and accepted on 11/17/16.  Measures put into place to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not recinclude:  The Social Worker and/or designee with notify the MDS coordinator when a resident has a Level 2 PASSR, to assuaccurate coding on the MDS. The Director of Nursing (DON) will review MDS comprehensive assessments we for 4 weeks then monthly for 3 months validate that the MDS assessment is coded accurately to reflect the Level 2 PASSR.  The Director of Nursing will analyze audits/reviews for patterns/trends and report in the Quality Assurance commit meeting monthly to evaluate the effectiveness of the plan and will adjust the plan based on outcomes/trends identified.	ur II ure ekly to		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345520	B. WING		10/27/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1028 BLAIR STREET  THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	10/21/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 278	Continued From page		F 27	"Preparation and/or execution of the of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the prosecution the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statemed deficiencies. The plan of correction prepared and/or executed solely be it is required by the provisions of fe and state law"	vider of ent of n is ecause deral
F 280 SS=D	PARTICIPATE PLAI  The resident has the incompetent or other incapacitated under participate in plannichanges in care and A comprehensive as within 7 days after the comprehensive as interdisciplinary teal physician, a register for the resident, and disciplines as determined to the extent puther resident, the resident, the resident representative.	e right, unless adjudged erwise found to be the laws of the State, to ng care and treatment or	F 28		11/21/16
	by: Based on staff inte	IT is not met as evidenced rviews and record reviews the ate a care plan for contracture		F 280 Deficiency corrected	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		JILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345520	B. WING _			1	0/27/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0,2,,20,10	
				1028	BLAIR STREET			
AVANTE A	AT THOMASVILLE			тно	MASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	,	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 280	Continued From pa	age 3	F 2	280				
	management for Riplans reviewed.	esident #2 for one of nine care			Corrective action has been accompli or the alleged deficient practice in	shed		
	The findings includ	ed:		r	regards to Resident #2. Resident was referred to OT on 11/2/16 for assess			
	Trio initalingo iniolata	<b>-</b>			of contracture of right hand and			
		dmitted to the facility on			appropriate interventions and splinting	ıg.		
		gnoses including hemiplegia			The MDS coordinator initiated a			
	due to a stroke.			- 1	Contracture management care plan ( l1/2/16.	JII		
		Set (MDS), a quarterly, dated						
		Resident #2 had impairment on			Current facility residents have the			
		er and lower extremity.		1 -	potential to be affected by the allege deficient practice.	d		
		d 9/20/16 did not address the			FILE DONE ADONE MADO CONTRACTOR			
	right hand contract range of motion (Pl	ure, use of splint or passive			The DON, ADON, MDS coordinator a Rehab Program manager identified	and		
	range of motion (i	TOW/ CACIGISCS.			current facility residents with contrac	tures		
		thly orders for October 2016			and/or decreased ROM on 11/16/16,			
		e nursing for PROM with skin			validate that a care plan for contract	ıre		
		int applied up to 8 hours daily.		- 1	nanagement was in place and			
		dated 2/15/16 included			appropriate interventions were included			
	_	program RUE (right upper		- 1	A care plan for contracture managen			
		plication after morning care g care to reduce further			vas initiated for residents identified t did not have a care plan.	nat		
		tracture and maintain skin		'	nd not have a care plan.			
	. •	week for 12 weeks.			Measures put into place to ensure th	е		
					alleged deficient practice does not re			
	Observations on in	itial tour 10/24/16 at 11:00 AM			nclude:			
	revealed Resident	#2 had a hand splint in his						
		he bedside table. His right		⊺	The DON and/or Rehab program			
	hand was in a close	ed fist.			manager provided in service educati nursing staff beginning on 11/16/16,	on for		
	Observations on 10	0/26/16 at 9:40 Am revealed			egarding notification of licensed nur	se		
	Resident #2 did no	t have the splint applied to his		a	and/or therapy staff if decreased RO	M is		
	right hand.			- 1	dentified or if resident is non-compli	ant		
					vith contracture management			
		2016 at10:18 AM with the		ii	nterventions such as splinting.			
		vealed Resident #2 was no			The DON ADON MADO			
	ionger on case load	d. She explained he kept			The DON, ADON, MDS coordinator	and		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345520	B. WING		10/27/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1028 BLAIR STREET  THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 280	PROM when he wore Interviewed with the M supervises restorative on10/27/2016 at 1:30 the physician's order observations of the re assessment. Further missed the informatio restorative previously for contracture manage Interview with the Dire at 3:30 PM revealed a plan to include a prob approaches for mana	plint. The resident did allow the splint.  ADS nurse who currently was conducted PM revealed she reviewed s, chart information and did sident when completing an interview revealed she n resident #2 had , and he had no care plan	F 28	Rehab program manager will observe/assess new admissions and readmission residents for contracture and/or decreased ROM and will implement appropriate interventions f contracture management. The DON, MDS coordinator and Rehab Program manager will observe/assess residen with contractures and/or decreased R monthly to validate continued splint a contracture management and will upocare plan as necessary to reflect resident's current status.  The Director of Nursing will analyze audits/reviews/observations for patterns/trends and report in the Qual Assurance committee meeting month 3 months to evaluate the effectiveness the plan and will adjust the plan base outcomes/trends identified.  "Preparation and/or execution of this of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provice the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement deficiencies.  The plan of correction is prepared and executed solely because it is required the provisions of federal and state law	or  n ts cOM nd/or date  lity ly for s of d on  plan der of d/or d by
SS=D	IN RANGE OF MOTIO		F 31		11/21/10
	•	ust ensure that a resident			

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION LDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345520	B. WING _		10/27/	2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1028 BLAIR STREET THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) OMPLETION DATE	
F 318	Continued From pag with a limited range of appropriate treatmen range of motion and/ decrease in range of	of motion receives tt and services to increase or to prevent further	F3	18			
	by: Based on observation record review the fact restorative services to one of one residents #2.  The findings included Resident #2 was adr 2/17/2006 with diagridue to a stroke.  The Minimum Data S 9/16/16 indicated Resone side of the upper The care plan dated right hand contractur range of motion (PRORE) Review of the month included restorative inchecked, and a splin The original order, darestorative nursing pextremity) splint appliant off with evening	o manage contractures for with contractures. Resident d:  nitted to the facility on oses including hemiplegia  Set (MDS), a quarterly, dated sident #2 had impairment on r and lower extremity.  9/20/16 did not address the e, use of splint or passive DM) exercises.  ly orders for October 2016 hursing for PROM with skin t applied up to 8 hours daily. ated 2/15/16 included rogram RUE (right upper ication after morning care care to reduce further acture and maintain skin		Corrective action has been a for the alleged deficient prace regards to Resident #2. Resident #2 Resid	accomplished tice in sident #2 was assessment and d splinting. ad a are plan on  the the e alleged  rdinator and entified contractures alidate that a anagement e interventions for contracture or residents  msure the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345520	B. WING _		10	)/27/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	•		
				1028 BLAIR STREET			
AVANTE A	AT THOMASVILLE			THOMASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 318	Continued From pa	ge 6	F3	318			
F 318	Observations on ini revealed Resident # opened drawer to the hand was in a close Observations on 10 Resident #2 did not right hand.  Interview on10/27/2 restorative aide revelonger on case load refusing to wear the PROM when he wo she did not remembed discontinued from the Follow up interview 10/27/16 at 10:30 A was the last time should be at the facility summary dated 3/3 to continue the program and follow had been given to had been given to had the supervises restoration 10/27/2016 at 1:30 per 10.00	tial tour 10/24/16 at 11:00 AM #2 had a hand splint in his he bedside table. His right ed fist.  #/26/16 at 9:40 Am revealed have the splint applied to his  #/26/16 at 9:40 Am with the ealed Resident #2 was no l. She explained he kept esplint. The resident did allow re the splint. Further interview her when the resident was herapy.  ### with the restorative aide on the worked with Resident #2.  ### program at that time told her plint. That nurse no longer are Review of the restorative was gram as needed for Resident aide explained she was not did written to continue the end the verbal instructions that her.	F3	The Region Nurse provide education on 11/10/16, regrestorative services, to incomplete of restorative programs, identification of restorative programs, identification requirements for the program, documentation requirements residents that are on a resprogram. The DON and/or program manager provide education for nursing staff 11/16/16, regarding notification nurse and/or therapy staff ROM is identified or if resing non-compliant with contract management interventions splinting.  The DON, ADON, MDS on Rehab program manager observe/assess new admit readmission residents for and/or decreased ROM are implement appropriate intercontracture management. MDS coordinator and Rehamanger will observe/assess residents with contracture decreased ROM monthly to continued splint and/or commanagement and will update care plan as necessary to resident's current status.  The Director of Nursing with audits/reviews/observation.	garding clude the types lentifying monitoring and nts for ctorative Rehab d in service beginning on ation of licensed if decreased dent is cture s such as coordinator and will ssions and contractures nd will erventions for The DON, hab Program less and identify s and/or to validate intracture ate or initiate a reflect		
	summer. She had i	reviewed some residents with t this resident. Further herapy would need a referral		patterns/trends and report Assurance committee mee 3 months to evaluate the the plan and will adjust the outcomes/trends identified	in the Quality eting monthly for effectiveness of e plan based on		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345520	B. WING		10/	/27/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1028 BLAIR STREET THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	Interview on10/27/20 therapy manager revelopeen referred back to evaluation when he was restorative. Further in no communication will discharged from restorative therapy could have on the would wear the splice with the splint, or if it.  Interview with the Direct of the splint, or if it.  Interview with the splint, or if it.  Interview with the Direct of the splint, or if it.  Interview with	aled Resident #2 had not therapy for a screen or an was discontinued from a terview revealed there was the therapy the resident was crative. She explained completed a screen to see if lint, if something was wrong didn't fit right.  Bector of Nursing on 10/27/16 she would expect the ervisor to get an order and it when a resident was crative. Further interview expect the nursing to refer therapy for any additional the resident in contracture.  ERS/MEET  In a quality assessment and a consisting of the director of hysician designated by the other members of the	F 31	"Preparation and/or execution of of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the p the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the stater deficiencies. The plan of correctic prepared and/or executed solely it is required by the provisions of and state law."	provider of ment of on is because	11/21/16

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345520	B. WING		1	0/27/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1028 BLAIR STREET		3/21/2010
AVANTE A	T THOMASVILLE			THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From page	e 8	F 52	20		
	A State or the Secret disclosure of the reco	tary may not require ords of such committee h disclosure is related to the ommittee with the				
	· ·	by the committee to identify efficiencies will not be used as				
	by: Based on observation interview, the facility's Assurance (QAA) commonitor and revise, and developed for the reconstruction of th	lity had a pattern of repeat g the right to participate in care plan (F280) and rease in range of motion		F 520 Deficiency corrected  Corrective action has been according for the alleged deficient practice regards to Resident #2. Reside referred to OT on 11/2/16 for as of contracture of right hand and appropriate interventions and spracture management care 11/2/16.	e in ent was ssessment olinting.	
	This tag is cross-refe F280. The Right to P Revise Care Plan: Barecord reviews the far plan for contracture in for one of nine care p F318. Increase/Preve on observations, staff review the facility fails services to manage of residents with contract.  An interview conducted	renced to: Participate in Planning Care - ased on staff interviews and cility failed to update a care nanagement for Resident #2		Current facility residents have the potential to be affected by the adeficient practice.  The DON, ADON, MDS coordin Rehab Program manager identicurrent facility residents with coand/or decreased ROM on 11/2 validate that a care plan for conmanagement was in place and appropriate interventions were in A care plan for contracture man was initiated for residents identi	lleged lator and fied ntractures l/16, to tracture ncluded. agement	

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(V2) MIII:	TIDI E	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SLIDVEV
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	` '/	PLETED
			7.1. 50.125	_	<del></del>		
		345520	B. WING			10/	27/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
^\/^ NTE	T THOMASVILLE			10	028 BLAIR STREET		
AVAILLE	I IIIOMASVILLE			Т	HOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From page Administrator had only weeks and the currer had only been at the Administrator indicate just taken over the Quadministrator revealed working to ensure the everyone is a part of process. He indicate help to identify QAA is at and improved upor revealed that he and implemented a quality sample of resident chregular basis. He indicated that this produced indicated that this produced in the past but it consistently. He furth inconsistencies were the plan would be to the	by been at the facility for 4 and Director of Nursing (DON) and facility for 1 week. The and that he and the DON had and AA committee. The and that he and the DON were at all employees realize that and the quality assurance at the quality assurance at the quality assurance at the Administrator further and the DON have recently and of life program in which a anarts are reviewed on a and the intent of this and physician orders are and residents are getting and The Administrator are should have been at was not being done are indicated if and found during this process, and trend the art to determine the root		520		es and for s is t	DATE
					contracture management and will update care plan as necessary to reflect resident's current status.		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  3		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345520	B. WING			0/27/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1028 BLAIR STREET  THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From page	÷ 10	F 52	The Administrator and/or Region provided in-service education for Interdisciplinary team beginning 11/16/16, regarding an effective process which includes identification concern, interventions and ongo monitoring of situation/concern to continued compliance.  The Administrator and/or the Dir Nursing will analyze audits/reviews/observations for patterns/trends and report in the Assurance committee meeting in 3 months to evaluate the effective the plan and will adjust the plan outcomes/trends identified.  "Preparation and/or execution or of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the state deficiencies. The plan of correct prepared and/or executed solely it is required by the provisions of and state law."	r on QA ation of a sing to assure rector of rector of rector of based on f this plan approvider of rement of ion is a because	